
 

 

Pertemuan Ruangan Tanggal Bahan Kajian Berita Acara Pengajaran Kehadiran 

01 a-b2 18 Maret 2024 Personal Information The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 32 students attending 

the class meeting 1 personal 

information students are listening to 

the audio and doing some exercises 

such as completing the sentences 

filling in the missing parts cross 

puzzles and learning about adjective 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:37:07 

Keluar: 

09:59:19 

02 a-b2 (kp) 21 Maret 2024 Wake Up The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 26 students attending 

the class meeting 2 the topic is wake 

up with a sub-topic warming up daily 

activity choosing true or false 

statements based on the audio making 

a dialogue and filling out the table 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:31:36 

Keluar: 

09:51:37 

03 a-b2 25 Maret 2024 Growing Up The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 32 students attending 

the class meeting 3 growing up with 

sub-topic warming up by finding the 

opposite adjectives words describing 

people using adjectives listening to the 

audio and completing the dialogue 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:32:06 

Keluar: 

09:51:08 

Dosen.  :  Rini Martiwi 

Matakuliah  :  (837) LAB. ENGLISH FOR BUSINESS   

SKS  :  3 

Kelas  :  21.4A.07 

Jumlah Mahasiswa  :  35 
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04 a-b2 1 April 2024 School and College The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 24 students attending 

the class meeting 4 the topic of school 

and university student remember their 

best memory at the school match the 

pairs of adjectives that are similar in 

meaning listen to the audio, and then 

complete the dialogue and answer the 

question-based on the audio 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:31:22 

Keluar: 

09:46:42 

05 a-b2 22 April 2024 The World of Work the teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 31 students attending 

the class meeting 5 the topic is working 

life with the sub-topic vocabulary and 

speaking matching the profession 

based on the speaker crossword puzzle 

pronunciation practice similar sounds 

vocabulary task and writing the letter 

in the correct order 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:32:46 

Keluar: 

09:47:53 

06 a-b2 29 April 2024 Review the teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 31 students attending 

the class meeting 6 review meeting 

unit 1-5 and quiz presentation 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:32:03 

Keluar: 

09:47:31 

07 a-b2 6 Mei 2024 Quiz the teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 34 students attending 

the class meeting 7 students are doing 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 



Pertemuan Ruangan Tanggal Bahan Kajian Berita Acara Pengajaran Kehadiran 

project I Masuk: 

07:40:51 

Keluar: 

09:46:37 

08 a-b2 13 Mei 2024 (UTS) The midterm test runs smoothly with 

34 students attending the class 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:31:51 

Keluar: 

09:46:37 

09 a-b2 20 Mei 2024 Whats New The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 27 students attending 

the class in meeting 9 the student's 

activity is listening the audio fill in the 

missing part describe the pictures and 

complete the dialogue and also practice 

dialogue 

Telat (lewat 

15Menit) 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:56:09 

Keluar: 

09:53:00 

10 a-b2 27 Mei 2024 Whats the Matter The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 29 students attending 

the class in meeting 10 students are 

listening audio about any matter or 

issues in some activity complete the 

dialogue and describe pictures in 

sentences students also practice 

conversation in pairs 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:32:43 

Keluar: 

09:57:47 
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11 a-b2 3 Juni 2024 How Much Money Do 

You Need 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 32 students attending 

the class in meeting 11 continue what's 

the matter and how much money do 

you have the students enhance the 

ability in listening comprehension the 

things about price and cost complete 

the dialogue and practice making 

sentences using the word related to the 

cost and price the students also answer 

the essay questions after listening to 

the audio 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:33:23 

Keluar: 

09:50:04 

12 a-b2 10 Juni 2024 It Changed My Life The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 26 students attending 

the class in meeting 12 how much 

money do you need continue and it 

changed my life students learn about 

number in price kind of items while 

shopping listening to the audio and 

complete the dialogue 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:35:34 

Keluar: 

09:51:37 

13 a-b2 (kp) 21 Juni 2024 You Can Go Ahead Te teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 12 students attending 

the class meeting 22 discuss it changed 

my life and you can go ahead, student 

learn various listening of defining cost 

or price for something  

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:37:22 

Keluar: 

09:51:31  

14 a-b2 24 Juni 2024 Review The teaching-learning process runs Tepat Waktu 
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smoothly with 33 students attending 

the class meeting 14 the activity is 

reviewing the material  

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:37:55 

Keluar: 

09:52:01 

15 a-b2 1 Juli 2024 Quiz The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 35 students attending 

the class. Meeting 15 students doing 

quiz 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:31:55 

Keluar: 

09:58:03 

16 a-b2 8 Juli 2024 (UAS) The final test runs smoothly with 33 

students attending the class 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

07:30-10:00 

Masuk: 

07:30:50 

Keluar: 

09:57:08 

 

 

 

 



PRESENSI 21.4A.07 

Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Jumlah 

21210194 Angelina Jola 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 15 

21220012 Ahais Lisnawati 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 12 

21220019 Nita Fadhilla 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

21220041 Oding Abdul Kodir 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220060 Rachel Martha Catherine 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 13 

21220069 Dela Novitasari 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 15 

21220083 Mutiara 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 11 

21220090 Veronika Noviyeni Sitorus 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 10 

21220102 Anggiana Inggit Garniawanty 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220103 Rafif Cahya Purnama 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220106 Tiara Mariana Muharal 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

21220114 Meilina Nurbianti 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220124 Widia Stevany Tampubolon 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 9 

21220131 Alfiya Nurwanda 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

21220133 Agresia Venita 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220151 Reza Ramadhani 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 

21220157 Shania Nur Aulia Putri 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 15 

21220162 Ira Rahmadani 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 13 

21220178 Della Marista Putri 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 

21220208 Hestina Simamora 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 9 
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21220210 Ade Fitria Khaerunisa 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 9 

21220213 Tsabita Kurniawati 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 

21220224 Erlangga Putra Satria Sarifudianto 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 13 

21220226 Barley Swara Bahagia 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 13 

21220233 Tarrisa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220241 Destilian Sekar Ningrum 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

21220253 Rabiatul Fadila 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

21220256 Fajri Anindyo Ghifari 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220259 Marchia Aquila Goni 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220261 Muhammad Ali Farhan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220262 Balqis Mullah Nisya 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 

21220263 Ronauli Kartina 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 11 

21220267 Ella Novitasari 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

21220272 Afra Rizqi Syarifah 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

21220274 Natasya Salviandra 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 14 

# Pertemuan 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

         Jumlah hadir 32 26 32 24 31 31 34 34 27 29 32 26 22 33 35 33 
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PENILAIAN 21.4A.07 

NIM NAMA Presensi TUGAS UTS UAS 
GRADE 
AKHIR 

21210194 Angelina Jola 0 0 0 0 B 

21220012 Ahais Lisnawati 0 0 0 0 B 

21220019 Nita Fadhilla 0 0 0 0 A 

21220041 Oding Abdul Kodir 0 0 0 0 B 

21220060 Rachel Martha Catherine 0 0 0 0 C 

21220069 Dela Novitasari 0 0 0 0 A 

21220083 Mutiara 0 0 0 0 D 

21220090 Veronika Noviyeni Sitorus 0 0 0 0 C 

21220102 Anggiana Inggit Garniawanty 0 0 0 0 A 

21220103 Rafif Cahya Purnama 0 0 0 0 A 

21220106 Tiara Mariana Muharal 0 0 0 0 A 

21220114 Meilina Nurbianti 0 0 0 0 A 

21220124 Widia Stevany Tampubolon 0 0 0 0 D 

21220131 Alfiya Nurwanda 0 0 0 0 A 

21220133 Agresia Venita 0 0 0 0 A 

21220151 Reza Ramadhani 0 0 0 0 C 

21220157 Shania Nur Aulia Putri 0 0 0 0 A 

21220162 Ira Rahmadani 0 0 0 0 A 

21220178 Della Marista Putri 0 0 0 0 A 

21220208 Hestina Simamora 0 0 0 0 D 

https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21210194-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220012-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220019-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220041-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220060-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220069-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220083-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220090-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220102-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220103-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220106-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220114-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220124-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220131-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220133-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220151-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220157-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220162-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220178-07-BSI.js
https://says.bsi.ac.id/m_induk_mhs_nilai-21220208-07-BSI.js


21220210 Ade Fitria Khaerunisa 0 0 0 0 D 

21220213 Tsabita Kurniawati 0 0 0 0 E 

21220224 Erlangga Putra Satria Sarifudianto 0 0 0 0 D 

21220226 Barley Swara Bahagia 0 0 0 0 C 

21220233 Tarrisa 0 0 0 0 B 

21220241 Destilian Sekar Ningrum 0 0 0 0 A 

21220253 Rabiatul Fadila 0 0 0 0 A 

21220256 Fajri Anindyo Ghifari 0 0 0 0 B 

21220259 Marchia Aquila Goni 0 0 0 0 A 

21220261 Muhammad Ali Farhan 0 0 0 0 A 

21220262 Balqis Mullah Nisya 0 0 0 0 B 

21220263 Ronauli Kartina 0 0 0 0 D 

21220267 Ella Novitasari 0 0 0 0 B 

21220272 Afra Rizqi Syarifah 0 0 0 0 A 

21220274 Natasya Salviandra 0 0 0 0 B 
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